Appendix 6 – Road Management Act Consent



Minister for Planning Minister for Multicultural Affairs and Citizenship

Mr Ken Mathers Chief Executive Officer Linking Melbourne Authority PO Box 21710 Little Lonsdale Street VICTORIA 8011 1 Spring Street Melbourne Victoria 3000 Australia Telephone: 03 8392 6075 www.vic.gov.au DX 210292

Dear Mr Mathers Kern

EAST WEST LINK - CONSENT UNDER CLAUSE 1 OF SCHEDULE 2 OF THE ROAD MANAGEMENT ACT 2004

As part of the assessment and approval process for the East West Link (Eastern Section) under the *Major Transport Projects Facilitation Act 2009* I have decided to grant the following consent under Clause 1 of Schedule 2 of the *Road Management Act 2004*:

- Direct connection to the eastbound carriageway of East West Link with the eastbound carriageway of the Eastern Freeway.
- Direct connection of the westbound carriageway of the Eastern Freeway with the westbound carriageway of East West Link.
- Exit ramps from the southbound and northbound carriageway of Citylink in Parkville connecting to the eastbound carriageway of East West Link.
- Entry ramps from the westbound carriageway of the East West Link connecting to the southbound and northbound carriageway of the Citylink in Parkville.

This consent is provided subject to the condition that Linking Melbourne Authority provide a transport network impact assessment of the final design, including any change in network connectivity in the vicinity of each of these locations, to the satisfaction of VicRoads.

yours sincerely

MATTHEW GUY MLC

Minister for Planning

30.6.14

Privacy Statement

Any personal information about you or a third party in your correspondence will be protected under the provisions of the Information Privacy Act 2000. It will only be used or disclosed to appropriate Ministerial, Statutory Authority, or departmental staff in regard to the purpose for which it was provided, unless required or authorised by law. Enquiries about access to information about you held by the Department should be directed to the Manager Privacy, Department of Transport, Planning and Local Infrastructure, GPO Box 2392, Melbourne, 3000.

